16 Zahera Traders LLP Non-Promoter-Public-LLP   10,00,000
17 MOS Utility Limited Non-Promoter-Public-Bodies

Corporate

   75,00,000

18 E Trav Tech Ltd Non-Promoter-Public-Bodies
Corporate

   75,00,000

19 Sera Investments & Finance India Ltd Non-Promoter-Public-Bodies
Corporate

   50,00,000

20 Mr. Sachin Awasthee Non-Promoter-Public-
Individual

   50,00,000

21 Mr.Jasraj Joshi Non-Promoter-Public-
Individual

   50,00,000

   Total(a)   6,00,00,000

10 Intention of the Promoters/ Promoter
Group, Directors or Key Managerial

None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel
or their relatives intend to subscribe to any Shares Warrants
pursuant to the Preferential Issue

Personnel to subscribe to the
preferential issue.

11

Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the issue:
The pre-issue shareholding pattern of the Company as of 30th September, 2022 and the post-issue
shareholding pattern (considering full allotment of shares issued on preferential basis) is given below:

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder  Pre-issue  Addition Post-Issue

(A) Promoters Holding

1 Indian

  - Individual 51969584 28.33  51969584 21.35

- Bodies Corporate  28747927 15.67  28747927 11.81

  Sub Total : 80717511 44.00  80717511 33.16

2 Foreign Promoters   -  -  -  -

  Sub Total (A)  80717511 44.00  80717511 33.16

(B) Non-Promoters Holding :

1 Mutual Funds  9615944 5.24   9615944 3.95

2 Financial Institutions 15487 0.01   15487 0.01

3 Foreign Portfolio Investors  7945221 4.33   7945221 3.26

4 Individuals 63863118 34.81 1,00,00,000 7,38,63,118 30.34

5 HUF 2307829 1.26   2307829 0.95

6 Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 318910 0.17   318910 0.13

7 Director or Director's Relatives 15450 0.01   15450 0.01

8 Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 1597779 0.87   1597779 0.66

9 LLP 279236 0.15 70,00,000 7279236 2.99

10 Clearing Members 278821 0.15   278821 0.11

 Bodies Corporate 16490745 8.99 4,30,00,000 59490745 24.44

  Sub Total (B)  102728540 56.00 60000000 162728540 66.84

  Grand Total  183446051 100.00 60000000 243446051 100.00

12 Percentage of post
preferential issue capital
that may be held by the
allottee(s) and change in
control

Sr. No. Name of the proposed

Allottees

*% of post preferential capital

1 Krpipanidhi Advisory LLP 0.82

2 Waybroad Trading Pvt Ltd 0.82

3 Phagun Enterprises Pvt
Ltd

0.41

4 One Tree Hill Properties
Pvt Ltd

0.82

5 Orchard Road Properties
Pvt Ltd

0.82

6 Turbot Traders Pvt Ltd 0.82

7 Starlink Management
Services Pvt Ltd

0.82

8 Sandhil Consultancy
Services Pvt Ltd

0.82

9 Pearl Dealers Pvt Ltd 0.82

10 Sonar Bangla Career
Academy Pvt Ltd

0.82